# 505776573 11/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5823392

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	AFFIDAVIT & EMPLOYMENT CONTRACT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HO-HUI HSIEH	05/17/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH, ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL, EXECUTIVE YUAN
Street Address:	NO.1000 WENHUA RD. JIAAN VILLAGE, LONGTAN DISTRICT
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	32546

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16428510

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, ejb@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4994/3899PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2019	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=2019-11-15-Affidavit#page1.tif source=2019-11-15-Affidavit#page2.tif source=2019-11-15-Affidavit#page3.tif source=2019-11-15-Affidavit#page4.tif

PATENT 505776573 REEL: 051026 FRAME: 0553

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY	Patent No.:
RESEARCH, ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL,	
EXECUTIVE YUAN	Issued:
Application No.:	Confirmation Number:
Filed:	
Title: NUCLEAR IMAGE PROCESSING METHOD	
Attorney Docket No.: 4994/3899PUS1	

# **AFFIDAVIT**

Dear Sir:

I, Zong-Wei Li am a Assistant Researcher of INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH, ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL, EXECUTIVE YUAN, a corporation organized or existing under the laws of Taiwan, R.O.C. and having an address of NO.1000 WENHUA RD. JIAAN VILLAGE, LONGTAN DISTRICT, TAOYUAN CITY 32546, TAIWAN (R.O.C). I have firsthand knowledge of the facts, and hereby attest that the above-identified invention was made by each inventor, including HSIEH, HO-HUI, while employed by INSTITUTE OF NUCLEAR ENERGY RESEARCH, ATOMIC ENERGY COUNCIL, EXECUTIVE YUAN.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Zong-Wei Li	
Signature	
Zong-Wei Li Typed or Printed Name	

Contractor LI-JUNG Enterprise Co., Ltd. (Hereinafter referred to as Party A)
HO-HUI HSIEH (Hereinafter referred to as Party B)

It is hereby that Party A and the Institute of Nuclear Energy Research Atomic Energy Council. Executive Yuan (hereinafter referred to as the "INER") have a labor procurement contract from January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018. During the period of the labor procurement contract, Party B agrees that Party A shall dispatch the labor services provided by the INER. When the labor purchase contract expires or terminates early, in addition to the termination of the contract, the work place, job title, work content, etc. of Party B, shall be separately agreed by Party A and Party B. The labor conditions during the period of Party B's dispatch to the INER, after the parties have agreed to enter into the terms of the contract, the capital shall follow:

# 1. Contract period:

Since January 1, 2018, Party B has served in Party A.

2. During the dispatch of the INER:

From January 1, 2018 to December 31, 2018

3. During the trial period:

According to the professional support of the INER's dispatching manpower management points and other relevant assessment procedures for work evaluation, the initial dispatch of the INER support manpower should be tried for three months. After the trial period expires, it must be approved for formal admission. Once has served as a defense industrial training staff, a research and development of alternatives, an appointment of a staff member, or has been dispatched to INER for more than one year, no need to go through the trial program.

#### 4. Work content:

- a. According to the "Management Manpower Needs List" listed in the "Labour Purchase Contract" and the "Schedule of Manpower Supporting Units in the Year of 107".
- b. Party B accepts the supervision and management of Party A and complies with the assignment and designation of the supervisor of the INER.
- c. The content of Party B's work shall be assigned by Party A in accordance with Party B's academic qualifications, expertise and ability.
- d. If due to the business needs of the INER, Party B may change the work in the INER after signing the written consent form.

#### 5. Place of work:

a. According to the "Distribution Manpower Demand Form" listed in the

- "Labour Purchase Contract".
- b. The place where domestic and foreign business services are provided by Party A or the INER.
- 6. Working hours and rest periods:
  - a. From Monday to Friday, work eight hours a day, 40 hours a week, daily rest time according to the rules and regulations of the management of the INER. In line with Party A or the INER, according to the "two-day implementation of public officials", shall be on vacation in the anniversary of the holiday, the festival, the Labor Day and other days designated by the central authority.
  - b. Participate in the work according to the work schedule specified by the INER, abide by the rules and management regulations and relevant management regulations set by the INER, and cooperate with brushing of the work card and sign-off, and must not be late, leave early or be derelict.

# 力嶸企業有限公司勞動契約

(行政院原子能委員會核能研究所專業支援派遣人力)

力嶸企業有限公司(以下簡稱甲方)

立契約人

和(以計簡稱乙方)

茲因甲方與行政院原子能委員會核能研究所(以下簡稱「核研所」)自民國(下同)107年 1月1日起至107年12月31日止訂有勞務採購契約(以下簡稱「本勞務採購契約」),於本勞務採購 契約期間內,乙方同意由甲方派遣至核研所提供勞務,本勞務採購契約屆滿或提前終止時,除有本契約 約定之終止事由外,乙方之工作地點、工作職稱、工作內容等由甲乙雙方另行約定。有關乙方派遣至核 研所期間之勞動條件,經雙方協議後共同訂立契約條款如后,俾資遵循:

第 一 條: 契約期間

自中華民國 107 年 1 月 1 日起, 乙方在甲方服務。

派遣核研所期間:自中華民國/07年 / 月 / 日起至107年12月31日止。 第二條:

第 三 條: 試用期間

依據核研所之專業支援派遣人力管理要點等考評作業相關規定辦理工作考評,初次派遣 核研所支援人力應先予試用三個月,試用期滿依專業支援派遣人力管理要點相關規定評 定合格後,始得正式派遣支援;曾任核研所國防工業訓儲人員、研發替代役人員、約聘 僱人員或派遣核研所擔任派遣人力達一年以上者,如經甲方派至核研所支援者,得免經 試用程序。

第 條: 工作內容

- 一、依「本勞務採購契約」所列「派遣人力需求表」及「107年度派遣人力支援各單位計 畫工作內容」之規定。
- 二、乙方接受甲方之監督管理,並遵守核研所督導人員之分派及指定工作。
- 三、乙方之工作內容,由甲方依據乙方之學歷經驗條件及專長並視其能力及甲方需要指驗之
- 四、若因核研所之業務需要,經乙方簽訂書面同意書,可於「本勞務採購契約」所列「減 造人力需求表」及「107年度派遣人力支援各單位計畫工作內容」之規定範圍內變動 乙方於核研所之支援單位及工作內容。

第 五 條: 工作地點

- 一、依「本勞務採購契約」所列「派遣人力需求表」之規定。
- 二、由甲方或核研所指派之應公出及公差之國內、外出差服務之處所。

第 六 條: 工作時間及休息時間:

- 一、週一至週五,每日工作八小時,每週四十小時,每日休息時間依核研所訂定之差勤 管理規定,配合甲方或核研所依「公務人員週休二日實施辦法」及行政機關辦公日 曆實施週休二日,內政部所定應放假之紀念日、節日、勞動節及其他中央主管機關 指定應放假之日,均應休假。(惟甲方或核研所依政府規定實施全面週休,或因政 府規定變更每週上班時數時, 乙方應配合辦理)
- 二、依核研所規定工作進度參與工作(含公出、公差及延長工時),遵守核研所訂定之差勤 管理規定及相關管理規範,並配合刷卡、簽到簽退或其他核研所規定紀錄出勤狀況 之方式辦理,不得遲到、早退或曠職。

三、加班:

**RECORDED: 11/15/2019** 

1. 如工作需要應甲方或核研所要求須延長工時(加班)者,延長乙方之工作時間連同 正常工作時間,一日不得超過十二小時,每月延長工時總時數不得超過四十六小 時(國定假日加班前8小時部份之工作時數不包括在內)。逾時加班得依核給加班

4 勞動契約